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Aitkin Mike  Dangers, Co Assessor mike.dangers@co.aitkin.mn.us
307 2nd St NW                  
Room 120 Aitkin MN 56431 (218) 927-7327

Anoka Alex  Guggenberger, Co Assessor alex.guggenberger@co.anoka.mn.us 2100 3rd Ave N Anoka MN 55303 (763) 323-5400
Becker Lisa  Will, Interim Co Assessor lisa.will@co.becker.mn.us 915 Lake Ave Detroit Lakes MN 56501 (218) 846-7300

Beltrami Joe  Skerik, Co Assessor joe.skerik@co.beltrami.mn.us
701 Minnesota Ave. N.W.  
Suite 220 Bemidji MN 56601 (218)-333-4146

Benton Brian  Folden, Co Assessor bfolden@co.benton.mn.us 531 Dewey St Foley MN 56329 (320) 968-5019
Big Stone Sandy  Vold, Co Assessor sandy.vold@bigstonecounty.gov 20 SE 2nd St Ortonville MN 56278 (320) 839-6360

Blue Earth Ryan  Short, Co Assessor ryan.short@blueearthcountymn.gov
204 S 5th St     PO Box 
3567 Mankato MN 56001-3567 (507) 304-4474

Brown Anne  Grunert, Co Assessor anne.grunert@co.brown.mn.us PO Box 248 New Ulm MN 56073 (507) 233-6609

Carlton Kyle  Holmes, Co Assessor kyle.holmes@co.carlton.mn.us
301 Walnut Ave     PO 
Box 440 Carlton MN 55718-0440 (218) 384-9148

Carver Ryan  Johnson, Co Assessor rjohnson@co.carver.mn.us 600 E 4th St Chaska MN 55318 (952) 361-1973

Cass Mark  Peterson, Co Assessor mark.peterson@Casscountymn.gov
4th St & MN Ave     PO 
Box 3000 Walker MN 56484 (218) 547-7298

Chippewa Bonnie  Crosby, Co Assessor bonnie.crosby@chippewa.mn 629 N 11th St - Suite 3 Montevideo MN 56265 (320) 269-7696
Chisago Daryl  Moeller, Co Assessor Daryl.Moeller@chisagocountymn.gov 313 Main St N Center City MN 55012-9663 (651) 213-8555
City of Alexandria Reed  Heidelberger, City Assessor rheidelberger@alexandriamn.city 704 Broadway Alexandria MN 56308
City of Anoka Scott  Varner, City Assessor svarner@ci.anoka.mn.us 2015 First Ave N Anoka MN 55303 (763) 576-2731

City of Bloomington Tim  Bulger, City Assessor tbulger@bloomingtonmn.gov 1800 W Old Shakopee Rd Bloomington MN 55431-3027(952) 563-8708
City of Brooklyn Park Tracy  Bauer-Anderson, City Assessor tracy.bauer-anderson@brooklynpark.org 5200 85th Ave N Brooklyn Park MN 55443 (763) 493-8341

City of Coon Rapids Rich  Gruber, City Assessor rgruber@coonrapidsmn.gov
11155 Robinson Drive 
NW Coon Rapids MN 55433 (763) 767-6445

City of Eden Prairie Jonathan  Thompson, City Assessor jthompson@edenprairie.org 8080 Mitchell Road Eden Prairie MN 55344 (952) 949-8518
City of Edina Shelagh  Stoerzinger, City Assessor sstoerzinger@edinamn.gov 4801 W. 50th Street Edina MN 55424 (952) 826-0426
City of Fridley Patrick  Maghrak, City Assessor pat.maghrak@fridleymn.gov 7071 University Ave NE Fridley MN 55432 (763) 572-3536

City of Maple Grove Markus  Yager, City Assessor myager@maplegrovemn.gov
12800 Arbor Lakes 
Parkway Maple Grove MN 55369 (763) 494-6256

City of Marshall David  Parsons, City Assessor david.parsons@ci.marshall.mn.us 344 W Main St Marshall MN 56258 (507) 537-6771

City of Minneapolis Rebecca  Malmquist, City Assessor Rebecca.Malmquist@Minneapolismn.gov 309 2nd Ave S Room 100 Minneapolis MN 55401-2234

City of Moorhead Nathan  Aakre, City Assessor nathan.aakre@ci.moorhead.mn.us
500 Center Ave     P.O. 
Box 779 Moorhead MN 56561 218-299-5167

City of St Cloud A  Thor, City Assessor a.thor@ci.stcloud.mn.us 400 - 2nd St. S. St. Cloud MN 56301 (320) 650-3353
City of St Louis Park Cory  Bultema, City Assessor cbultema@stlouisparkmn.gov 5005 Minnetonka Blvd St Louis Park MN 55416 (952) 924-2536

Clay Nancy  Gunderson, Co Assessor nancy.gunderson@claycountymn.gov
807 11th Street N     P O 
Box 280 Moorhead MN 56560 218-299-5195

Clearwater Terrie  Johnson, Interim Co Assessor terrie.johnson@ClearwaterCountyMN.gov
213 Main Ave N     Dept 
203 Bagley MN 56621 (218) 694-6260

Cook Robert  Thompson, Co Assessor bob.thompson@co.cook.mn.us 411 W 2nd St Grand Marais MN 55604-230(218) 387-3653
Cottonwood Gale  Bondhus, Co Assessor gale.bondhus@co.cottonwood.mn.us 900 3rd Avenue Windom MN 56101 (507) 831-2458
Crow Wing Gary  Griffin, Land Services Director gary.griffin@crowwing.us 326 Laurel St Brainerd MN 56401 (218) 824-1010
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Dakota Scott  Lyons, Co Assessor scott.lyons@co.dakota.mn.us 1590 Hwy 55 Hastings MN 55033 (651) 438-4216

Dodge Ryan  DeCook, Co Assessor ryan.decook@dodgecountymn.gov
721 Main St. N.     Dept. 
45 Mantorville MN 55955-2204 (507) 635-6245

Douglas Stacy  Honkomp, Co Assessor stacyh@co.douglas.mn.us 305 - 8th Ave W Alexandria MN 56308 (320) 762-2909

Faribault Gertrude  Paschke, Co Assessor gertrude.paschke@co.faribault.mn.us
415 N Main     PO Box 
130 Blue Earth MN 56013 (507) 526-6202

Fillmore Jason  McCaslin, Co Assessor JMcCaslin@co.fillmore.mn.us
101 Fillmore St     PO Box 
67 Preston MN 55965 (507) 765-3868

Freeborn Ryan  Rasmusson, Co Assessor ryan.rasmusson@co.freeborn.mn.us 411 S Broadway Albert Lea MN 56007 (507) 377-5176
Goodhue Lavon  Augustine, Co Assessor lavon.augustine@co.goodhue.mn.us 509 W 5th St     Ste 201 Red Wing MN 55066 (651) 385-3009
Grant Karl  Lindquist, Co Assessor karl.lindquist@co.grant.mn.us 10 2nd St NE Elbow Lake MN 56531-4400 (218) 685-8233
Hennepin Josh  Hoogland, Co Assessor joshua.hoogland@hennepin.us 300 S 6th St Minneapolis MN 55487 (612) 348-8853
Houston Lucas  Onstad, Co Assessor lucas.onstad@co.houston.mn.us 304 S Marshall St Caledonia MN 55921 (507) 725-5801
Hubbard Maria  Shepherd, Co Assessor maria.shepherd@co.hubbard.mn.us 301 Court Ave Park Rapids MN 56470 (218) 732-2263
Isanti Elisha  Long, Co Assessor Elisha.long@co.isanti.mn.us 555 18th Ave SW Cambridge MN 55008-9386 (763) 689-2752
Itasca Amber  Peratalo, Co Assessor amber.peratalo@co.itasca.mn.us 123 - 4th St NE Grand Rapids MN 55744 (218) 327-7467
Itasca Austin  Rohling, County Auditor/Treasurer austin.rohling@co.itasca.mn.us 123 - 4th St NE Grand Rapids MN 55744
Jackson Karla  Ambrose, Co Assessor karla.ambrose@co.jackson.mn.us 405  4th St Jackson MN 56143 (507) 847-4033

Kanabec Tina  Diedrich-VonEschen, Co Assessor tina.voneschen@co.kanabec.mn.us 18 N Vine St     Suite 271 Mora MN 55051 (320) 679-6420
Kandiyohi Valora  Svor, Co Assessor val_s@co.kandiyohi.mn.us 400 Benson Ave SW Willmar MN 56201-3236 (320) 231-6200
Kittson Heather  Bruley, Co Assessor hbruley@co.kittson.mn.us 410 5th St. S, Suite 206 Hallock MN 56728 (218) 843-3615
Koochiching Leonard  Peterson, Co Assessor len.peterson@co.koochiching.mn.us 715 4th St. International Falls MN 56649 (218) 283-7002
Lac Qui Parle Lori  Schwendemann, Co Assessor lori.schwendemann@lqpco.com 600 - 6th St Madison MN 56256 (320) 598-3187
Lake Gregg  Swartwoudt, Co Assessor gregg.swartwoudt@co.lake.mn.us 601 3rd Avenue Two Harbors MN 55616 (218) 834-8313

Lake of the Woods Alisa  Jacobsen, Co Assessor alisa_j@co.lotw.mn.us
206 - 8th Ave SE     Suite 
296 Baudette MN 56623 (218) 634-2536

Le Sueur Shayne  Bender, Co Assessor sbender@co.le-sueur.mn.us 88 S Park Ave Le Center MN 56057 (507) 357-8214

Lincoln Jean  Nelson, Co Assessor jnelson@co.lincoln.mn.us
319 N Rebecca     PO Box 
29 Ivanhoe MN 56142 (507) 694-1441

Lyon Mark  Buysse, Co Assessor markbuysse@co.lyon.mn.us 607 W Main St Marshall MN 56258 (507) 537-6732

Mahnomen Jeff  Bjerk, Co Assessor Jeff.Bjerk@co.mahnomen.mn.us
311 N Main St     PO Box 
464 Mahnomen MN 56557 (218) 935-2417

Marshall Ryan  Larson, Co Assessor ryan.larson@co.marshall.mn.us 208 E Colvin Ave Warren MN 56762 (218) 745-5331
Martin Mike  Sheplee, Co Assessor mike.sheplee@co.martin.mn.us 201 Lake Ave Fairmont MN 56031 (507) 238-3210
McLeod Sue  Schulz, Co Assessor sue.schulz@mcleodcountymn.gov 520 Chandler Ave N Glencoe MN 55336 (320) 864-1255
Meeker Missi  Voigt, Co Assessor melissa.voigt@co.meeker.mn.us 325 Sibley Ave N Litchfield MN 55355 (320) 693-5209
Mille Lacs Lisa  Olson, Co Assessor lisa.olson@millelacs.mn.gov 635 - 2nd St SE Milaca MN 56353 (320) 983-8324
Morrison Jean  Popp, Co Assessor jeanp@co.morrison.mn.us 213 - 1st Ave SE Little Falls MN 56345 (320) 632-0103
Mower Michael  Harvey, County Assessor michaelha@co.mower.mn.us 201 - 1st St NE Austin MN 55912 (507) 437-9441

Murray Chad  Benda, Co Assessor CBenda@co.murray.mn.us
2500 - 28th St     PO Box 
57 Slayton MN 56172-0057 507-836-1104

Nicollet Shana  Jackson, Co Assessor shana.jackson@co.nicollet.mn.us 501 S Minnesota Ave St Peter MN 56082 (507) 934-7067

Nobles Val  Ruesch, Co Assessor vruesch@co.nobles.mn.us
315 10th St     PO Box 
757 Worthington MN 56187 (507) 295-5208
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Norman Jill  Murray, Co Assessor jill.murray@co.norman.mn.us 16 E 3rd Ave Ada MN 56510 (218) 784-5489
Olmsted Julie  Hackman, Co Assessor julie.hackman@olmstedcounty.gov 151 4th St SE Rochester MN 55904 (507) 328-7656
Otter Tail Heather  Jacobson, Co Assessor (Interim) hjacobson@ottertailcounty.gov 505 Fir Ave W Fergus Falls MN 56537 (218) 998-8010

Pennington Carl  Bruzek, Co Assessor crbruzek@co.pennington.mn.us
101 Main Ave N     PO 
Box 616 Thief River Falls MN 56701 (218) 683-7029

Pine Lorri  Houtsma, Co Assessor lorri.houtsma@co.pine.mn.us
635 Northridge Drive NW     
Suite 260 Pine City MN 55063 (320) 591-1632

Pipestone Christine  McChesney, Co Assessor Christine.McChesney@pcmn.us
416 S. Hiawatha     P.O. 
Box 458 Pipestone MN 56164-1566 (507) 825-1151

Polk Mark  Landsverk, Co Assessor mark.landsverk@co.polk.mn.us 612 N Broadway Crookston MN 56716 (218) 281-4186
Pope Mike  Wacker, Co Assessor michael.wacker@popecountymn.gov 130 E Minnesota Ave Glenwood MN 56334 (320) 634-7716
Ramsey Patrick  Chapman, Co Assessor patrick.chapman@co.ramsey.mn.us 90 W. Plato Blvd St Paul MN 55164-0097 (651) 266-2159
Red Lake Shelly  Nelson, Co Assessor manelson@co.red-lake.mn.us PO Box 458 Red Lake Falls MN 56750 (218) 253-2596

Redwood Jesse  Jacobson, Co Assessor Jesse_J@co.redwood.mn.us
403 South Mill Street     
PO Box 130 Redwood Falls MN 56283 (507) 637-1113

Renville Doug  Bruns, Co Assessor dougb@renvillecountymn.com 500 E DePue Avenue Olivia MN 56277-1396 (320) 523-3644
Rice Josh  Schoen, Co Assessor joshua.schoen@ricecountymn.gov 320 - 3rd St NW Faribault MN 55021-6100 (507) 332-6102

Rock Rachel  Jacobs, Co Assessor rachel.Jacobs@co.rock.mn.us
204 E Brown St     PO Box 
509 Luverne MN 56156-0509 (507) 935-4958

Roseau Liz  Lund, Co Assessor liz.lund@co.roseau.mn.us
606 5th Ave SW Room 
190 Roseau MN 56751-1477 (218)-463-1861

Scott Michael  Thompson, Co Assessor mthompson@co.scott.mn.us 200  4th Ave W Shakopee MN 55379-1220 (952) 496-8167

Sherburne Michelle  Moen, Co Assessor michelle.moen@co.sherburne.mn.us
13880 Business Center Dr 
NW Elk River MN 55330-4607 (763) 765-4909

Sibley Laura  Hacker, Co Assessor lauraw@sibleycounty.gov
400 Court Avenue     PO 
Box 532 Gaylord MN 55334 (507) 237-4075

St Louis Dave  Sipila, Co Assessor sipilad@stlouiscountymn.gov 100 N 5th Ave W Duluth MN 55802 (218) 749-7147
Stearns Jake  Pidde, Co Assessor jake.pidde@stearnscountymn.gov 705 Courthouse Sq St Cloud MN 56303 (320) 656-3683

Steele Tom  Reineke, Co Assessor thomas.reineke@SteeleCountyMN.gov
630 Florence Ave     PO 
Box 890 Owatonna MN 55060 (507) 444-7445

Stevens Craig  Swanson, Co Assessor craigswanson@co.stevens.mn.us
400 Colorado Avenue     
Suite 301 Morris MN 56267 (320) 208-6550

Swift Joe  Tschida, Co Assessor/Auditor contact joe.tschida@co.swift.mn.us 301 - 14th St N Benson MN 56215 (320) 842-6101

Todd Chris  Odden, Co Assessor chris.odden@co.todd.mn.us
215 - 1st Ave S.     Suite 
201 Long Prairie MN 56347 (320) 732-4431

Traverse Dianne  Reinart, Co Assessor dianne.reinart@co.traverse.mn.us PO Box 813 Wheaton MN 56296 (320) 422-7735
Wabasha Jeff  Wagner, Co Assessor jwagner@co.wabasha.mn.us 625 Jefferson Ave Wabasha MN 55981 (651) 565-3669
Wadena Lee  Brekke, Co Assessor lee.brekke@wcmn.us 415 Jefferson St S Wadena MN 56482 (218) 631-7628
Waseca Brock  Nelson, Co Assessor brock.nelson@co.waseca.mn.us 307 N State St Waseca MN 56093 (507) 835-0642

Washington Lisa  Young, Co Assessor lisa.young@co.washington.mn.us
14949 62nd St N     3rd 
Floor Government Center Stillwater MN 55082-0006 (651) 275-7520

Watonwan Meggie  Munsterman, Co Assessor meggie.munsterman@co.watonwan.mn.us
710 Second Ave. S.     PO 
Box 518 St James  56081 (507) 375-2514
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Wilkin Michelle  Snobl, Co Assessor msnobl@co.wilkin.mn.us
300 5th Street South     
PO Box 167 Breckenridge MN 56520 (218) 643-6200

Winona John  Conway, Co Assessor jconway@co.winona.mn.us 171 W 3rd St Winona MN 55987 (507) 457-6300

Wright Tony  Rasmuson, Co Assessor tony.rasmuson@co.wright.mn.us
3650 Braddock Ave NE     
Suite 1700 Buffalo MN 55313 (763) 682-7372

Yellow Medicine Connie  Erickson, Co Assessor connie.erickson@co.ym.mn.gov 180 8th Avenue Granite Falls MN 56241 (320) 564-3132
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